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ORDEFl 25705 
MODEL 700rM IM24 

UPC 

ORDEFl 25705 
MODEL 700rM IM24 

UPC 

: 111111 llll~lllllllHllllH ~ E6790434 



MODEL 7llL M24 
BOLT ACfJOll CEllTERARE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

GREEN ENVELOPE CONTAING: 
- INSTUCTION 8001 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOILET 

46 FORM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

0 

ORDER NO. 25705 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

1E6i90434 

0 

M2400116986 



CONTRACT# 
DAAE20-01-P-0489 

GUN SERIAL# {~ lc79 0(/-3 \( 
170 RIFLES 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION (){ 580 AND STOCK /-0\-oZ 
600 PROOF /-3/-0;2 ,Ac_ 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE /-J/-o;;< .//C-.-

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN J-0)-06 ~ 
.. · 

' 612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION .. . 

MAGNAFLUX BOLT de _. 
- --~- ·-

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER J-f-Yf<Yz- LR 
J I 

617- DRILL AND TAP t-/L//oz t~iJT 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS d-1~ m (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) J-(~ 
/ 

('A 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY ff;< :w:_ 
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY /, 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 1;/ JJI:__ ~.! ;27~ 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 
I 

IN BOLT HEAD 
/ 

/ , 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
~/ ,,( 
lfd#-c~ /JC 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER I I I / 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY '~J,/. (;~ tr 11:__ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

J I 
TO MIN. SETTING AND 

12.so LBS +t- .5 LBS I # 
STAKE r~ /.J tJ /v J_. ,;tl/i-/ 

I // 
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Ut" ff Ut"Crv-\ I IUl'I 1'11-\IVIC 1"'1.Cl-\LI ll'H.:11 '"1 Lii"\ I i;; ll'il I I 11"\L.. 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 5£- 0-:£ 6·. £J- b-lz1i7J iYn-
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I C/, .. .t2- t_f:,.9- ~Q_ sh~L , fJ1t 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I - o::i/ 'CJ 2-0 , 6"L{ ,sivfo1- fJ}4 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK IJ- () c}-C{)_. ~v(.) 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS I. ~/;'.</};/}- µ 
' t 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
!/ r/ Jf1u/ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S /), 1c1, 6 1 
~;, 7 

M) IRON SIGHT /) 

ALIGNMENT ~/1yfad- flr,; 
l 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

:#ft tJtf (rfJu IN NUMBERED CONTAINER , {/ 

' t-

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL l.'7-/? · ll 2- 77).u) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION s- J ~ - (J z. Tf_j;ij 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION .r-n-oz.. TP-W 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION IS,J2i-o?.. Tf(w 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION fS°· )3-0L JR_i,,j 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO IS-13-o--? 11?. c.J 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
&/li/hJ-A)HEADSPACE /it,/ 

+/- .5 LBS / t-

MIN 2.50 LBS o2-* :2 ~~f± c23~ -23 {Jo G ~/z.1/ot- (L B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 
I '.),l. . 
ell 'Id- £ 
" .t 

660 PACK c~L12- .AJA 
; 
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AVER.~GE PULL fORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.so~+ .so~ 
J.Oof+ .75~ 
4,00~+1.oo~ 

OTAL 

VG. 

~ULL :!fl 

:PULL jf2 

;J?ULL ~3 

PULL ti 4 

PULL #5 

!TOTAL. 

·~VG. 

PULL #1 

PULL lf2 

PULL n 
PULL H 

PUCL ~S 

TOTAL 

\ 
2. 5 0 if 
INITIAL 

l 3~00tf INITIAL 

13.~o~ 
r4'"// -

' 
r 

..$,/} -].' 

.3Jfj 
, . 

r!. 

, 'i'' ... 
Sj() ' . } .jJ,. 
~-, ~ .. , 
~hS.,l 

I 3)_~ '. 
,~· ~ 

·\ 

4.00lf 
INITIAL 

i/c<i' 
lj,j'{ i 

J; .. 

L/i 1-; 
\1.i.• 

t 
l/.C{) l/r 

t r 

~· '. 

,o l 

>..VG. 
.. 'Jjj N /' 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

. ... 
' . 

3.001} AFTER 
20 CYCLES __., 
·3./S '. 

3. ;i_J 
.·3~/ . 
.3lt5 , . 

. ~ r' . '--1.0/. ··-- . ')~ 71 
3,Jt/-

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES . 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

SE.RIAL ·~o .. ~& 7!opy 
DATE 3- /.3- 0 c-'?-

TESTER A92l: 
FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50~ COMMENTS 

1--------+---~ .. ·-- -

NO AVG. OE' 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

' ABLE LESS TH.fi,.~ 2~ ,, 

-
COMMENTS 

. , 
I , 

•'!'• 

.. 

.. 
, 

' I 
I -

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4 ~ .fOR . 
GREATER THAN 4 # TARGET & ACCUR.P.C 

.t.f. II 

9./0 

M2400116989 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: E6790434. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/14/2002 13:42 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 
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-0.124 
-0.104 

0.162 

#1: 0.063 
#1: 0.081 
#1: 0.199 
#1: 0.142 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790434. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/14/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:42 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.125 
-0.095 
0.157 
2.498 
2.147 
2.910 
0.140 
1.670 
1.013 

1 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.809 
0.255 

-1.286 
-1.689 
-0.187 
0.721 
0.260 

-0.251 
-0.557 
0.678 

• 
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y 

-0.815 
-1.166 
-1.295 
-0.489 

0.030 
0.209 
0.556 
0.557 
0.611 
0.852 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790434. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/14/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:42 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.111 
-0.034 

0.116 
2.011 
3.375 
3.801 
0.921 
2.096 
1.346 

0 
2 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.927 
0.836 
0.517 
0.943 

-0.578 
-1.033 
-0.917 
-1.068 
-0.805 
0.066 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.181 
0.901 
1. 233 
1.778 
0.761 

-0.149 
-0.996 
-1.164 
-1.597 
-1.283 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790434. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/14/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:42 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.204 
-0.108 
0.231 
3.334 
2.203 
3.523 
0.242 
2.091 
1.112 

1 
6 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.799 

-1. 791 
-2.036 
-0.817 
-0.446 
-0.657 
0.276 
0.647 
0.683 
1.298 
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y 
-0.880 
-1.470 
0.337 
0.498 

-0.124 
-0.322 

0.733 
0.106 

-0.187 
0.225 

5 6 

M2400116993 



SERIAL NUMBER: E6790434. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/14/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:42 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.151 
-0.293 

0.329 
1. 742 
2.655 
2.983 
0.135 
1. 609 
0.883 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.866 
2: -0.981 
3: -0.781 
4: -0.511 
5: 0. 009 
6: 0.547 
7: 0. 312 
8: 0.761 
9: -0.017 

10: 0. 016 
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y 

-1.734 
-1.315 
-0.757 
0.119 
0.921 
0.893 
0.109 

-0.294 
-0.311 
-0.558 

4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6790434. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/14/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:42 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 ·IN DIAMETER: 

-0.027 
0.008 
0.029 
1.662 
2.388 
2.536 
0.338 
1.618 
0.788 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.159 
2: -0. 214 
3: -0.150 
4: -0.511 
5: 0.157 
6: 0. 503 
7: -0.149 
8: 0.311 
9: 0.441 

10: 0. 498 
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y 

-1.148 
-0.888 
-0.514 
1.240 
1.020 
0.388 
0.324 
0.119 

-0.117 
-0.341 

6 

M2400116995 


